HFE316
Insulation resistance
                Between coil and contact
                Between open contacts
Creepage distance
Set time
Reset time
      Functional

(XXX)
Auxiliary contact
ORDERING INFORMATION
2) 3)Special code
Type
Coil voltage
Contact material
Polarity
Contact arrangement
Coil type
1. Relay is on the "reset" or "set" status when being released from stock, with the consideration of shock risen from transit and relay
    mounting, relay would be changed to "set" or "reset" status, therefore, when application (connecting the power supply), please reset
    the relay to  "set" or "reset" status on request.
2. Do not  apply voltage to "set" coil and "reset" coil simultaneously. And also long energized time (more than 1 min) should be avoided.
3.Normally the load terminals are not suitable for reflow solder, wave solder or tin solder, we suggest use spot welding. Load terminals
  shall be prevented from mounting stress, or freely move.
4. Relays used for metering measuring applications are usually made with dust proof structure, while most relays could be made
    specially per customer's specific requirements.No longer than 6 months' storage time is recommended for this kind of relay, and
   please pay attention to the storage environment. To ensure contact reliability, we will keep contact status be closed when delivery if
   no special required by customer.
CAUTIONS
XXX: Customer special requirement
1: Single coil latching         2: Double coils latching
R: Reverse polarity            Nil: Standard polarity
Nil: No auxiliary contact
A: The auxiliary contact state is consistent
 with main contact (Limited to the (AZ3)
 signal line lead-out scheme)
B: The auxiliary contact state is the
     opposite to the main contact state
SD: 1Form B(Dual contact)
SH: 1 Form A(Dual contact)
Notes:1) SH means that the relay contacts are in an open state and SD means that the contacts are in a closed state when delivery.Unless otherwise
                specified by the customer, we will ship the relay with the contacts closed by default.
           2) Please make clear your technical requirements, and choose from the following UC ratings:
               UC3: meet the UC3 requirements on GB/T 17215.231—2021: Making test: 3KA/10ms, carrying test 6KA/10ms.
           3) The special requirements of the customer will be expressed as special code after reviewed by Hongfa.
3
HFE316(Microswitch hard pin scheme)
2
1
4 5
A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2
3
114.8 28
21.75±0.33x20.25±0.3
2x35.5±0.3
3.9±0.2
16.3±0.2
29.5±0.3
HFE316(Microswitch hard pin scheme)
A2A1
C2
B2B1 B1
C1
A1
C2
B2
A2
C1
5
4 4
5
2(-)1(-)
1(-)
2(+) 1(+)
2(+) 3(-)2(+)
44
5 5
1(+)
2(+)1(-)